
-----

11 CQNTRACTID CODE IPAGE OF PAGeS 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1 I 2t4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PROJECT NO (If applicllbJe)2. AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE 

0002 ~ 	 .09/20/2011 
1. ADMINISTERED BY (/foth&/'/hsn Item 6) CODE ICODE ImpsSZ:;SY

NSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOH 517 
BETHESDA MO 20814 

~9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., ."..1, ""UII/y, SI.I. and ZIP C"'*'I 

I 
ISTEWART MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 
99, DATED (SEE ITEM 11) ATTN KRIS BAUMGART CEOADMINISTRATOR 

1301 WEST MAIN STREET 
LAKE CITY IA 51449-1595 

lOA. MODIFICATION O~NTRACTIORDER NO.
X CPSC-N-10-01 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 	 rFACILITY CODe 03/0212010_illlll~ 	 I 
"Ii Uf liUU<;IIATluNS'1, THIIiITEI\II~NL" APPI.IEli fI,}. 

oThe above numbered .alieltation i. amended •• HI fortn in Ilam 14. The no"", and dale speclf,ed fa raeelpt of Offers Oil extended, Dis not ...tended 
Offers mua1 ..,knowledge recoipt ot this amendment prior to the nour and date specified in the soIieijation or as emendod, by one of Ine fOllowing methods (a) By cOftlplaling 
Iteml8 and 15, and rel\lning eepiel 01 the emendmen~ (b) By acknowledging raeelpl of tI1Il amendment on each copy of Ina Offar submilted; or (e) By 
lMparate leUer or tolegram lIIt1,ch Includes a rafarenee to the 101;cllation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACI(N01M..EDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT 
THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby 

virtue of Ihi. 8mendmenl yOy de.irelO chenge an otter already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or leU... provided 8eeM talegram or leiter mal<es 

ref8c9nee to the tolleitation and this amendment, and I, recelv.d prior to the op .... ing hour Ind aat••peCifled 


t2.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequii'lld} Net Increase: 	 $1,671.40 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPuES TO MODIFICAnON OF COHTRACTSIOFIDERS. IT MODIFIES TH! CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. 	THtS CHANGE ORDER IS tSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authOrity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMSERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suCh liS chllnges in pt!ying otfice, 
appmprialitJndalfl, etr;.) SET FORTH tN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY Of FAR 43.103(b) 

X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
E.IMPORTANT: ConIract", 00 It not, 0 I. required to sign tni. document Ind refilm o cop Ie. to tn. is.uing ottiee. 

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF edloft hosdlflgs, incllJ(ilng soIicit.tion!oonlrl/Cf subject matter where fe.slble.) 

DUNS Number: e.g993lS!nZ 
HOSPITAL ID# 3K212055 

Modification No. 0002 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2011. 

ITEMS 3 and 4 are changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $1,671.40, from $11,396.40 to 

$13,067.80. 


Continued ... 

Except as provided herein, all IO<m. and condllion. ollne document "'ferencod in llem 9A or lOA. e. neretcl"", changed, rema,ns unch..,ged end in lull to....,. and 811&<:1. 

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 	 leA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1liC. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

09/30/2011 

NSN 7.540-01.152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10·83) 
P",.ioIIs edition unvl8ble Pre""rlbed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 5;).243 

http:13,067.80
http:11,396.40
http:1,671.40
http:1,671.40


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-IO-0120/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

STEWART MEMORIAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(AJ (Bl 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 775/EA 
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 260/EA 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount 
is the obligated amount 1 : 

shown 

0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SORVEY 
REPORTS. 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(arnount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

A'Tu ..... OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCH~~GED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(Cl (D) 

75 EA 

130 EA 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

(E) (F) 

15.56 1,167.00 

3.88 

NSN 7$.tO.01*1S2.8Qe7 
OPTlONAl FORfII336 (4-86) 
Spon...ooo by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.1'0 

504.40 

http:1,167.00

